HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Engrossed Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 12 by Senator Amedee

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 2, line 21, change "presenting" to "present"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:
- 5 "(13) The chairman of the Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs 6 or his designee.
- 7 (14) The chairman of the Committee on House and Governmental Affairs 8 or his designee.
 - (15) A resident of Spanish Town in the city of Baton Rouge who shall be jointly selected by the state senator and state representative whose districts contain Spanish Town.
- 12 (16) A resident of the Capitol View subdivision in the city of Baton Rouge 13 who shall be jointly selected by the state senator and state representative whose 14 districts contain the Capitol View subdivision."
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>

9

10

11

- On page 3, line 6, delete "and"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 3, at the end of line 7, delete the period "." and insert a comma "," and insert "the
- 19 director of the Downtown Development District for the city of Baton Rouge, the director of
- 20 the Department of Public Works for East Baton Rouge Parish, the chairman of the
- 21 Committee on House and Governmental Affairs, the chairman of the Committee on Senate
- 22 and Governmental Affairs, and the state senator and state representative whose districts
- 23 contain Spanish Town and the Capitol View subdivision."